

NOA.029.22 March 30, 2022

NOTICE OF AWARD

JONA BRIGIDA N. NAVARRO Sales and Service Manager MEDTRONIX MEDICAL Supplies and Equipment 72-A Scout Limbaga St., Diliman, Quezon City

Dear Ms. Navarro:

This is to inform you that as a result of the competitive public bidding conducted on February 02, 2022 relative to the Project, **re:** Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) at bid offer amounting to Php 6,968,000.00.

Please acknowledge agreement to the contents of this "NOTICE OF AWARD" by signing under the word "CONFORME" below and return the original to us within five (5) working days from receipt hereof.

Also, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours,

JØEL M, ABANILLA, MD.

Executive Director

CONFORME:

ONA BRIGIDA N. NAVARRO General Manager

IMPORTANT:

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHIN FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FROM RECEIPT SHALL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE AWARD. PLEASE SEND BACK TO BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE IMMEDIATELY







PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER East Avenue, Quezon City

Abstract of Sealed Bidding: Medical Supplies, for the period of March 2022 to December 2022 (ITB.008.22)

MEDTRONIX MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT

ltem#	SPECIFICATION	SIZE	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT COST	BID PRICE	BIDDER
101	DISPOSABLE TRANSDUSCER & HEMODYNAMIC			1,800	1,365.00	1,335.00	Medtronix Medical Supplies (NB)
	MONITORING DISPOSABLE KIT (to provide 31 pcs transdu	cer cable					
	connector compatible with existing monitor)						
165	PT48M ADULT PRESSURE TUBING, M			2,500	500.00	500.00	Medtronix Medical Supplies
	DISPOSABLE TRANSDUSCER & HEMODYNAMIC	Double line		1,700	1,982.00	1,950.00	Medtronix Medical Supplies
	MONITORING DISPOSABLE KIT (transducer cable						
	connector to be provided by the supplier)						

TOTAL BID: P6,968,000.00

CERTIFIED CORRECT.

JEANETTE Z. BURILLO, RL. Chairman, BAC Secretariat